
Preliminär resultatlista Öresund Open Fälttävlingen

Klass A 1

Namn Förening Skyttekortnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Poäng

1 Henrik Hellman Trelleborgs psf 35825 4/3 4/3 3/2 3/2 5/3 5/3 5/4 5/5 34 / 25 34

2 Daniel Persson Kullens Pk 33467 6/4 1/1 4/2 4/3 4/2 4/3 4/3 5/5 32 / 23 33

3 Andreas Ek Lunds PK 33857 4/2 3/3 2/2 5/4 5/3 2/2 4/3 4/4 29 / 23 22

4 Nicola Lo Presti Lunds PK 35857 4/3 3/3 3/2 3/2 3/3 3/2 4/3 4/4 27 / 22 22

5 Jonas Ramberg Eslövs skg:s pk 34975 4/3 4/3 4/2 3/2 2/2 2/2 2/2 1/1 22 / 17 34

Klass A 2

Namn Förening Skyttekortnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Poäng

1 Anders Ottosson Lunds PK 27128 6/4 4/4 6/2 6/5 6/3 5/4 2/2 5/5 40 / 29 43

2 Peter Jönsson Vellinge PK 32575 5/3 5/5 3/2 5/4 5/3 2/2 5/4 5/5 35 / 28 42

3 Tomas Petersen   Malmö Pk 28043 4/3 3/3 5/2 4/4 4/3 4/2 5/5 4/4 33 / 26 31

4 Ingemar Hansson    Torna Hällestads psk 15155 4/3 4/4 4/2 5/4 3/2 4/3 3/3 5/5 32 / 26 30

5 Per-Olov Ek Lunds PK 18894 5/4 2/2 3/2 4/3 5/3 2/2 4/4 6/6 31 / 26 31

6 Richard Rosvall Kullens Pk ? 2/2 2/2 4/2 5/4 5/3 4/3 5/4 4/4 31 / 24 36

7 Tore Andersson   Ystad psk 8489 6/3 1/1 2/1 6/5 3/3 0/0 5/4 6/6 29 / 23 44

8 Lothar Niebuhr Malmö Hemvärn skf 17887 4/3 4/4 4/1 6/5 3/2 2/2 4/3 2/2 29 / 22 32

9 Mikael Höjklint Pk Elbogen 3718 0/0 6/5 6/2 3/2 5/3 6/4 0/0 2/2 28 / 18 9

10 Mats Browe       Malmö Pk 31450 2/2 6/5 2/2 3/3 5/3 2/2 3/3 3/3 26 / 23 20

11 Dan Hovang    Torna Hällestads psk 33043 6/4 2/2 4/2 5/4 1/1 2/1 2/2 3/3 25 / 19 28

12 Boris Nilsson   Malmö Pk 33486 4/2 3/3 3/1 0/0 3/2 2/2 2/2 3/3 20 / 15 16

13 Keijo Ollikainen   Malmö Pk 28046 1/1 0/0 1/1 3/3 1/1 0/0 4/4 4/4 14 / 14 13

Klass A 3

Namn Förening Skyttekortnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Poäng

1 Gabor Buzsaky Sjöormens PK 9496 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 5/3 6/4 6/5 6/6 47 / 34 64



2 Johan Ahlbeck    Torna Hällestads PK 1773 6/4 5/5 6/2 6/5 5/3 6/4 6/5 6/6 46 / 34 61

3 Ulf Berg                  PSKF Magnus Stenbock 12697 6/4 5/5 5/2 6/5 6/3 6/4 6/5 6/6 46 / 34 53

4 Thomas Krook          PSKF Magnus Stenbock 1461 6/4 6/5 4/2 6/5 6/3 6/4 6/5 5/5 45 / 33 37

5 Rune Gustafsson    Malmö Pk 22294 5/4 6/5 6/2 5/4 6/3 5/3 6/5 6/6 45 / 32 57

6 Jonas Ezzi Lunds Pk 20669 5/3 6/5 5/2 6/5 6/3 5/3 6/5 5/5 44 / 31 58

7 Lars Åke Friberg Kävlinge PK 7622 6/3 6/5 5/2 6/5 5/3 3/3 6/5 6/6 43 / 32 40

8 Richard Hansson Pk Elbogen 33013 5/4 5/4 5/2 6/5 6/3 5/4 6/5 4/4 42 / 31 45

9 Jörgen Augustsson  Ystad psk 22771 6/4 4/3 5/2 6/5 5/3 3/3 5/4 6/6 40 / 30 40

10 Bertil Nilsson Sjöormens PK 21891 6/4 5/5 5/2 5/4 5/3 4/3 4/3 5/5 39 / 29 41

11 Erik Thorén Lunds Pk 26096 4/3 5/4 6/2 6/5 4/2 3/2 6/5 5/5 39 / 28 43

12 Michael Frank Hörby psk 18793 5/3 4/4 5/2 5/5 6/3 5/2 5/4 4/4 39 / 27 36

13 Micke Asplund Kullens Pk 33123 4/3 4/4 5/2 6/5 5/3 5/3 6/5 3/3 38 / 28 48

14 Fredrik Holmström    Torna Hällestads PK 28277 5/3 5/5 6/2 6/5 6/3 4/3 2/2 4/4 38 / 27 40

15 Tommy Olsson Pk Elbogen 27185 6/4 4/3 5/2 5/4 6/3 2/2 4/3 6/6 38 / 27 29

16 Peter Bergquist Johannishus psk 22369 5/3 3/3 5/2 5/5 4/3 4/3 5/4 5/5 36 / 28 32

17 Lars-Göran Ekstrand Malmö Pk 1867 4/3 5/4 6/2 4/3 6/3 2/2 3/3 6/6 36 / 26 21

18 Marcus Andersson Johannishus psk 4230 4/3 6/5 4/2 2/2 6/3 5/4 5/4 1/1 33 / 24 28

19 Patrik Höjklint Pk Elbogen 3717 5/4 2/2 2/2 5/4 5/3 3/3 5/4 5/5 32 / 27 45

20 Ingvar Sörensson Sjöormens PK 21170 4/2 5/4 5/2 5/4 4/3 3/3 1/1 3/3 30 / 22 22

21 Per Modin    Torna Hällestads PK 25245 6/4 6/5 5/2 5/4 6/3 4/2 6/5 4/4 27 / 29 43

Klass B 2

Namn Förening Skyttekortnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Poäng

1 Lasse Amnestål Klippans Pk 26550 6/4 5/5 5/2 4/4 6/3 3/3 4/4 6/6 39 / 31 31
2 Mats Axelsson         PSKF Magnus Stenbock 6694 1/1 2/2 5/2 6/5 5/3 4/3 4/4 3/3 30 / 23 22

Klass B 3

Namn Förening Skyttekortnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Poäng

1 Stefan Persson Lunds pk 21889 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/3 5/3 6/5 6/6 47 / 33 64

2 Bertil Nilsson Sjöormens pk 21891 5/3 6/5 6/2 5/4 6/3 6/4 6/5 6/6 46 / 32 54



3 Krister Hellström Eslövs skg:s pk 29811 6/4 6/5 6/2 4/3 6/3 5/3 6/5 5/5 44 / 30 55

4 Anders Persson Eslövs skg:s pk 16793 5/3 6/5 5/2 5/4 6/3 6/3 6/5 5/5 44 / 30 45

5 Krister Malmberg Skurups psf 4989 6/3 6/5 5/2 6/5 5/3 3/3 6/5 6/6 43 / 32 49

6 Claes Strand Eslövs skg:s pk 323 6/4 4/3 4/2 5/4 6/3 5/3 6/5 6/6 42 / 30 52

7 Nils Staerk Kullens Pk 22116 6/3 6/5 4/2 4/3 6/3 5/3 5/4 6/6 42 / 29 60

8 Christin Malmberg Skurups psf 4987 6/3 5/5 6/2 4/4 6/3 3/2 4/3 5/5 39 / 27 31

Klass C 1

Namn Förening Skyttekortnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Poäng

1 Johan Andersson Klippans PK 33530 5/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 5/3 6/4 6/5 6/6 46 / 34 38

2 Daniel Persson Kullens PK 33467 6/4 5/5 6/2 6/5 5/4 5/4 5/5 5/5 43 / 34 39

3 Jonas Green Österlens PK 30012 6/4 5/5 5/1 4/3 5/3 5/4 4/4 4/4 38 / 28 41

4 Pierre Mogensen     PSKF Magnus Stenbock 34267 5/3 4/3 6/2 5/4 5/3 4/3 4/3 5/5 38 / 26 26

5 Andreas Ek Lunds PK 33857 6/4 5/5 4/2 6/5 3/2 3/3 6/5 4/4 37 / 30 47

6 Tomas Svalö Billesholm-Ekeby psk 35154 4/3 4/4 6/2 4/3 5/4 6/4 6/5 2/2 37 / 27 42

7 Peter Jönsson Vellinge PK 32575 5/4 4/4 5/2 6/5 3/2 5/3 5/4 3/3 36 / 27 27

8 Martin Nordborg Trelleborg psf 35826 0/0 5/4 6/2 5/4 4/4 5/3 6/5 4/4 35 / 26 18

9 Nicola Lo Presti Lunds PK 35857 4/3 4/3 4/2 6/5 3/3 5/4 4/3 4/4 34 / 27 38

10 Jonas Ramberg Eslövs skg:s pk 34975 5/3 5/5 5/2 5/4 2/2 2/1 6/5 4/4 34 / 26 44

11 Henrik Hellman Trelleborg psf 35825 4/2 4/4 3/1 6/5 4/3 2/2 4/3 6/6 33 / 26 36

12 Dan Spjuth       Malmö Pk Nyb 4/3 3/3 6/2 4/3 3/3 3/3 6/4 3/3 32 / 24 29

13 Jonas Wallin      Malmö Pk Nyb 4/3 6/5 2/1 3/3 3/2 5/2 5/5 3/3 31 / 24 13

14 John Wallin       Malmö Pk Nyb 4/4 5/5 4/1 2/2 3/2 3/2 4/4 3/3 28 / 23 14

15 Magnus Martinsson PSKF Magnus Stenbock 28227 4/3 2/2 5/2 4/4 1/1 4/3 3/2 4/4 27 / 21 26

16 Khira Fromark     Malmö Pk Nyb 4/3 3/3 4/2 3/3 0/0 5/2 4/3 2/2 25 / 18 26

17 Aappo Orsamo     Malmö Pk Nyb 3/2 4/4 2/1 1/1 3/2 3/2 4/4 4/4 24 / 20 13

18 Jonny Appelby     Malmö Pk Nyb 1/1 2/2 2/1 4/3 1/1 4/3 6/5 3/3 23 / 19 20

19 Jonna Nilsson     Malmö Pk Nyb 5/3 2/2 1/1 4/3 1/1 2/2 6/3 2/2 23 / 17 38

20 Christer Jensen PSKF Magnus Stenbock 32379 2/2 3/3 1/1 2/2 4/3 2/2 4/4 1/1 19 / 18 14

21 Martin Kardum     Malmö Pk Nyb 0/0 0/0 3/1 3/2 1/1 3/2 4/3 5/5 19 / 14 21



22 Ivan Markus       Malmö Pk Nyb 3/2 1/1 1/1 0/0 1/1 2/2 4/3 3/3 15 / 13 18

23 Claudia Henczler Malmö Pk Nyb 2/2 0/0 2/1 3/2 0/0 3/2 5/3 0/0 15 / 10 16

24 Abdel Ajouz       Malmö Pk Nyb 4/3 3/3 3/2 0/0 0/0 1/1 0/0 1/1 12 / 10 15

25 Senad Fljugaj    Malmö Pk Nyb 2/2 1/1 1/1 0/0 0/0 1/1 0/0 2/2 7 / 7 8

Klass C 2

Namn Förening Skyttekortnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Poäng

1 Dan Hovang    Torna Hällestads psk 33043 5/3 6/5 6/2 6/5 3/2 5/3 6/5 5/5 42 / 30 45

2 Hans Öjes Kullens PK 30628 5/3 5/4 5/1 5/4 4/2 6/2 6/3 6/6 42 / 25 43

3 Hugo Lundberg Hörby Psk ? 5/3 4/4 6/2 5/4 6/4 4/3 6/4 5/5 41 / 29 49

4 Stefan Backman Klippans PK 24423 6/4 5/4 4/1 6/5 3/3 6/4 5/5 5/5 40 / 31 54

5 Mats Axelsson         PSKF Magnus Stenbock 6694 6/4 4/4 6/2 5/4 4/3 4/3 4/4 6/6 39 / 30 39

6 Matthias Blomkvist Billesholm-Ekeby Psk 26323 4/2 6/5 6/2 5/4 4/3 5/3 5/4 4/4 39 / 27 47

7 Mikael Höjklint PK Elbogen 3718 4/3 5/4 4/2 5/4 4/2 5/3 6/5 5/5 38 / 28 56

8 Richard Rosvall Kullens PK ? 4/3 6/5 5/2 3/2 5/3 5/4 6/5 4/4 38 / 28 47

9 Tomas Petersen   Malmö PK 28043 1/1 6/5 5/2 5/4 4/3 6/4 6/5 4/4 37 / 28 29

10 Peter Vollberg         PSKF Magnus Stenbock 21511 1/1 5/5 5/2 6/5 2/2 4/3 6/4 5/5 34 / 27 29

11 Magnus Olstenius Eslövs skg:s pk 12690 5/3 6/5 5/2 5/4 3/2 3/3 3/2 4/4 34 / 25 32

12 Stefan Svelenius PSKF Magnus Stenbock 30626 0/0 6/5 3/2 3/3 3/3 6/2 6/4 6/6 33 / 25 11

13 Ahmad Asad Malmö PK 33491 4/2 3/2 5/1 4/4 3/3 5/4 6/4 3/3 33 / 23 26

14 Lasse Amnestål Klippans PK 26550 4/3 3/3 6/2 4/4 3/2 6/4 2/2 4/4 32 / 24 37

15 Dennis Koth Trelleborg psf 25212 4/3 2/2 4/1 3/2 2/2 3/3 6/5 6/6 30 / 24 36

16 Keijo Ollikainen   Malmö PK 28046 6/3 1/1 2/1 6/5 3/3 0/0 5/4 6/6 29 / 23 32

17 Mats Browe       Malmö PK 31450 4/3 3/2 4/2 4/3 3/2 4/3 4/3 3/3 29 / 21 28

18 Boris Nilsson   Malmö PK 33486 4/2 4/4 5/2 2/2 1/1 3/2 6/5 2/2 27 / 20 29

19 Per-Olov Ek Lunds PK 18894 5/3 2/2 2/1 4/3 2/2 4/3 6/5 1/1 26 / 20 21

20 Leif Mattson        Malmö PK 24136 2/2 2/2 4/2 3/3 2/2 1/1 4/4 3/3 21 / 19 16

Klass C 3

Namn Förening Skyttekortnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8         Total Poäng



1 Martin Molin              Pskf  Magnus Stenbock 9185 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/4 6/4 6/5 5/5 47 / 34 66

2 Josef Gustin Billesholm-Ekeby Psk 12970 6/3 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/4 5/4 6/5 6/6 47 / 34 64

3 Johan Ahlbeck    Torna Hällestad PK 1773 6/4 6/5 6/2 5/4 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/6 47 / 34 57

4 Krister Hellström Eslövs skg:s pk 29811 5/3 6/5 6/2 5/5 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/6 46 / 34 57

5 Gabor Buzsaky Sjöormens PK 9496 5/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/4 6/4 6/5 5/5 46 / 34 49

6 Jonas Ezzi Lunds PK 20669 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 5/4 5/3 6/5 6/6 46 / 34 46

7 Magnus Engdahl Skurups psf 4998 6/4 6/5 6/2 5/4 6/4 5/3 6/5 6/6 46 / 33 58

8 Lars Åke Friberg Kävlinge PK 7622 6/3 6/5 5/2 6/5 6/4 6/3 5/4 6/6 46 / 32 43

9 Richard Hansson PK Elbogen 33013 6/4 6/5 4/2 6/5 5/4 6/4 6/5 6/6 45 / 35 63

10 Andreas Ehrnlund Lunds PK 30421 6/4 5/5 6/2 5/4 5/4 6/4 6/5 6/6 45 / 34 61

11 Ulf Berg                  Pskf  Magnus Stenbock 12697 5/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 5/4 6/4 6/5 5/5 45 / 34 53

12 Mats Hartell Malmö Pk 1566 6/4 5/4 6/2 6/5 6/4 5/4 6/5 5/5 45 / 33 50

13 Rune Gustafsson    Malmö Pk 22294 6/4 6/5 6/2 3/2 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/6 45 / 32 46

14 Fredrik Holmström    Torna Hällestad PK 28277 6/4 5/5 6/2 5/5 4/3 6/4 6/5 6/6 44 / 34 43

15 Bertil Nilsson Sjöormens PK 21891 5/3 6/5 5/2 6/5 5/4 6/4 5/4 6/6 44 / 33 60

16 Eddie Karlsson Lunds PK 26962 5/4 5/4 6/2 6/5 5/4 6/4 6/5 5/5 44 / 33 51

17 Stefan Persson Lunds PK 21889 6/4 6/5 6/2 3/3 5/3 6/4 6/5 6/6 44 / 32 53

18 Tommy Andersén Klippans PK 32128 5/4 5/4 5/2 6/5 6/4 6/4 5/4 5/5 43 / 32 45

19 Michael Frank Hörby psk 18793 5/3 5/5 6/2 5/4 5/4 6/4 5/4 6/6 43 / 32 44

20 Ivan Slabiak Billesholm-Ekeby Psk 31787 5/3 6/5 5/2 5/4 4/3 6/4 6/5 6/6 43 / 32 41

21 Tommy Hansen Klippans PK 14446 6/4 5/4 6/2 4/4 4/3 5/3 6/5 6/6 42 / 31 44

22 Nils Staerk Kullens PK 22116 6/3 6/5 5/2 5/4 5/4 4/2 6/5 4/4 41 / 29 48

23 Anders Persson Eslövs skg:s pk 16793 5/4 5/4 6/2 6/5 4/2 5/3 6/5 4/4 41 / 29 44

24 Ola Jönsson Eslövs skg:s psk 1/1 5/5 6/2 5/4 5/4 6/4 6/5 5/5 39 / 30 40

25 Erik Thorén Lunds PK 26096 5/4 4/3 6/2 4/3 3/3 6/4 6/5 5/5 39 / 29 59

26 Patrik Höjklint PK Elbogen 3717 5/3 5/4 6/2 2/2 5/4 5/4 6/5 4/4 38 / 28 44

27 Leif Gustafsson Malmö Pk 22298 5/3 4/3 6/2 6/5 4/3 6/4 5/4 2/2 38 / 26 46

28 Micke Asplund Kullens PK 33123 6/4 5/4 6/2 6/5 3/2 4/2 2/2 5/5 37 / 26 54

29 Lars-Göran Ekstrand Malmö Pk 1867 5/3 4/4 5/2 3/2 2/2 6/3 6/5 4/4 35 / 25 24

30 Ingvar Sörensson Sjöormens PK 21170 5/4 3/2 5/1 4/3 5/3 6/4 4/3 2/2 34 / 22 34



Klass D 2

Namn Förening Skyttekortnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Poäng

1 Maria Åkerö            PSKF Magnus Stenbock 22053 5/3 1/1 3/1 4/3 1/1 2/2 4/3 2/2 22 / 16 21

Klass D 3

Namn Förening Skyttekortnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Poäng

1 Christin Malmberg Skurups psf 4987 5/4 6/5 6/2 3/3 5/4 5/2 6/5 5/5 41 / 30 33

Klass V Y

Namn Förening Skyttekortnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Poäng

1 Per Modin Torna Hällestad PK 25245 6/4 6/5 5/2 5/4 6/4 5/3 6/5 5/5 44 / 32 59

2 Per Håkansson  Österlens Pk 1899 5/3 6/5 6/2 5/4 4/3 6/4 6/4 5/5 43 / 30 33

3 Thomas Krook          PSKF Magnus Stenbock 1461 6/4 6/5 4/2 6/5 6/4 3/3 6/5 5/5 42 / 33 45

4 Jan Wahlström          PSKF Magnus Stenbock 608 6/3 5/5 6/2 6/5 2/1 4/3 6/4 5/5 40 / 28 40

5 Krister Malmberg Skurups psf 4989 6/3 2/2 5/2 4/3 6/4 5/4 5/4 5/5 38 / 27 42

Klass V Ä

Namn Förening Skyttekortnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Poäng

1 Bengt Pettersson Kullens Pk 6691 5/3 6/5 6/2 5/4 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/6 46 / 33 41

2 Paul Svensson Klippans Pk 27498 6/3 6/5 5/2 5/4 5/3 6/3 6/4 5/5 44 / 29 52

3 Tommy Olsson PK Elbogen 27185 4/3 6/5 6/2 6/5 5/4 5/4 6/5 5/5 43 / 33 30

4 Leif Andersson 7570 6/4 6/5 5/2 5/4 4/3 5/4 6/4 4/4 41 / 30 34

5 Sven Svensson Kävlinge PK 2044 6/3 5/5 6/2 3/2 5/3 5/3 5/4 4/3 39 / 25 48

6 Lennart Jönsson  Malmö Pk 1577 6/3 6/5 6/2 3/2 3/3 6/4 6/5 1/1 37 / 25 37

7 Erik Fröier Österlens PK 9743 6/3 4/4 5/2 4/3 4/3 5/2 2/2 5/5 35 / 24 29

8 Evert Persson ? 5/4 5/5 5/2 1/1 5/4 3/3 1/1 4/4 29 / 24 9

9 Sten Nordblad Kävlinge Pk 7552 4/3 5/4 5/2 1/1 1/1 2/2 6/5 3/3 27 / 21 24

10 Herbert Juhasz Kävlinge PK 4420 0/0 4/4 5/1 4/3 0/0 5/3 3/3 4/4 25 / 18 8

11 Åke Johansson Klippans Pk 9711 3/2 0/0 4/1 1/1 2/1 3/2 2/2 3/3 18 / 12 15



Klass R 2

Namn Förening Skyttekortnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Poäng

1 Anders Ottosson Lunds PK 27128 2/1 4/4 6/2 6/5 5/3 4/3 6/5 6/6 39 / 29 23

2 Ingemar Hansson    THPSK 15155 5/3 5/5 4/2 5/5 6/3 5/3 4/4 3/3 37 / 28 35

3 Richard Rosvall Kullens Pk 28356 4/2 3/2 6/2 5/4 4/2 2/1 5/4 6/6 35 / 23 46

4 Tore Andersson   Ystads pk 8489 5/3 3/3 3/2 5/4 3/3 4/4 4/4 6/6 33 / 29 39

5 Hans Öjes Kullens Pk 30628 6/3 3/2 4/2 5/4 6/3 2/2 2/1 4/4 32 / 21 28

6 Magnus Olstenius Eslövs skg:s pk 12690 4/4 2/2 4/2 4/3 4/2 2/2 4/3 6/6 30 / 24 32

7 Dennis Koth Trelleborgs psf 25212 3/3 4/3 3/1 5/4 5/3 2/1 3/3 4/4 29 / 22 44

8 Leif Mattson        Malmö PK 24136 4/3 1/1 2/1 2/2 2/2 1/1 6/5 4/4 22 / 19 29

Klass R 3

Namn Förening Skyttekortnr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total Poäng

1 Krister Hellström Eslövs skg:s pk 29811  5/3 6/5 6/2 6/5 5/3 5/3 6/5 6/6 45 / 32 64

2 Magnus Engdahl Skurups pk 4998 6/4 5/4 6/2 6/5 5/3 5/3 6/5 6/6 45 / 32 58

3 Johan Ahlbeck    Torna Hällestad Pk 1773 6/4 5/5 5/1 6/5 6/3 4/3 6/5 6/6 44 / 32 45

4 Rune Gustafsson    Malmö PK 22294 6/4 6/5 5/2 4/3 6/3 6/4 6/5 5/5 44 / 31 57

5 Richard Hansson Pk Elbogen 33013 6/4 4/3 4/2 5/4 6/3 6/4 6/5 5/5 42 / 30 55

6 Micke Asplund Kullens Pk 33123 6/4 6/5 3/2 4/3 6/3 5/3 4/3 5/5 39 / 28 53

7 Marcus Andersson Johannishus psk 4230 6/4 4/4 5/2 5/4 6/3 5/3 5/5 3/3 39 / 28 51

8 Leif Gustafsson Malmö PK 22298 4/2 5/4 4/2 3/2 6/3 5/3 6/5 6/6 39 / 27 47

9 Claes Strand Eslövs skg:s pk 323 5/3 3/2 6/2 6/5 6/3 1/1 6/5 6/6 39 / 27 35

10 Jörgen Augustsson  Ystads psk 22771 6/4 5/5 2/2 6/5 5/3 2/2 6/5 5/5 37 / 31 47

11 Michael Frank Kullens Pk 18793 6/3 3/3 4/2 5/4 4/2 3/3 6/5 6/6 37 / 28 43

12 Peter Bergquist Johannishus psk 22369 6/4 4/4 6/2 5/4 4/3 1/1 6/5 5/5 37 / 28 28

13 Tommy Olsson Pk Elbogen 27185 2/2 3/2 4/1 3/3 5/3 4/2 3/2 3/3 27 / 18 28

14 Fredrik Holmström    Torna Hällestad Pk 28277    1/1 3/3 5/2 3/2 1/1 1/1 3/3 3/3 20 / 16 22


